
RECORDS OF 
BUCKINGHAM SHIRE 

) 

> 

VOLUME XVIII • PART 3 • 1968 



RECORDS OF 
BUCKING HAMSHIRE 

BEING THE JOURNAL 
OF TiRE ARCHITECTURAL AND 

ARCHJEOLOGICAL SOCIETY FOR THE 
COUNTY OF BUCKINGHAM 

Edited by 

E. CLIVE ROUSE, F.S.A. 

ELLIOTT VINEY, F.S.A. 

VOLUME XVIII. PART 3 

1968 

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED FOR THE SOCIETY 
BY BPC LETTERPRESS 

SIDNEY ROAD, BEDFORD 



This special number of Records of Bucks is dedicated to 
the memory of 

SIR ALAN BARLOW, BART., G.C.B., K.B.E., F.S.A., 
President of the Society 1945-62, whose generosity enabled 
the Society to undertake the I vinghoe Dig. 

It is published with the aid of grants from the Council 
of British Archreology and the Marc Fitch Fund, to whose 
generosity the Society is very much indebted. 

CONTENTS 

IVINGHOE BEACON EXCAVATIONS 1963-65 
BY M. A. COTTON AND S. S. FRERE 

The Excavations . M. A. Cotton and S. S. Frere 

The Bronzes D. Britton 

The Pottery Helen Waugh 

Pottery from Pitstone Hill Helen Waugh 

Appendix I. Interim Report on 
Environmental Investigation G. W. Dimbleby 

Appendix II. Bones from Ivinghoe Beacon Betty Westley 

® Bucks Archa:ological Society, Church Street, Aylesbury, Bucks, 1969 

187 

204 

219 

235 

250 

252 


