

## RECORDS OF BUCKINGHAMSHIRE



## RECORDS OF BUCKINGHAMSHIRE

BEING THE JOURNAL
OF THE ARCHITECTURAL AND
ARCHÆOLOGICAL SOCIETY FOR THE
COUNTY OF BUCKINGHAM

Edited by
E. CLIVE ROUSE, F.S.A.
ELLIOTT VINEY, F.S.A.

VOLUME XVIII. PART 3 1968

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED FOR THE SOCIETY
BY BPC LETTERPRESS
SIDNEY ROAD, BEDFORD

This special number of Records of Bucks is dedicated to the memory of

SIR ALAN BARLOW, BART., G.C.B., K.B.E., F.S.A., President of the Society 1945-62, whose generosity enabled the Society to undertake the Ivinghoe Dig.

It is published with the aid of grants from the Council of British Archæology and the Marc Fitch Fund, to whose generosity the Society is very much indebted.

## CONTENTS

## IVINGHOE BEACON EXCAVATIONS 1963-65 BY M. A. COTTON AND S. S. FRERE

The Excavation	is .	+	4		30	M, $A$ .	Cott	on and S. S. Frere	187
The Bronzes	1.0				į,	4.		. D. Britton	204
The Pottery			4	4				Helen Waugh	219
Pottery from P	itstone	Hill	٠,				4	Helen Waugh	235
Appendix I. Interim Report on Environmental Investigation						ų.		G. W. Dimbleby	250
Appendix II. Bones from Ivinghoe Beacon								Betty Westley	252